3M Commercial Solutions Division
Branding and Transportation Sales Team

3M Commercial Solutions Division
Branding and Transportation Sales Team

	
	Eastern Sales Region

	Brian S. Villeneuve, Manager              
Cell: (412) 897-4777
	

	Employee
	Cell numbers

	Brian S. Villeneuve                (bvilleneuve@mmm.com
		Cell:	(412) 897-4777

	Deborah Giampolo                   
Windsor, CT  06095
djgiampolo@mmm.com
		Cell:	(860) 752-9829

	Matthew Hurm
Philadelphia, PA 19128
mhurm@mmm.com
	           Cell:                (651) 364-1442

	Joseph D. Layden	
Deer Park, NY 11729
jdlayden@mmm.com
		Cell:	(631) 796-9854

	Luke Hacherl
Columbus, OH.  43215
lthacherl@mmm.com
	           	Cell:	(443) 804-7726

	Virginia Dutt                        
McLean, VA 22101
vpdutt@mmm.com
	           Cell:               (703) 568-8000

	Cooper Abrams
Pittsburg, PA 
cabrams@mmm.com
	           Cell                (610) 291-8127

	Paul Heiting                      
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
pheiting@mmm.com
	           Cell               (518) 226-1574










	
	Western Sales Region

	Eileen Burke, Manager
Cell: (213) 713-3822
	

	Employee	
	Phone numbers

	Eileen T. Burke	
Moorpark, CA 93021
etburke@mmm.com
		
	Cell:	(213) 713-3822
      


	Curt Harstad                           
Vancouver, WA 98685
crharstad@mmm.com
		Cell:	(360) 241-1116

	Tom Straw                               
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677
twstraw@mmm.com
		Fax:	(949) 276-2919
	Cell:	(949) 842-9687



	Jeremy Heil
Long Beach, CA 90803
jwheil@mmm.com
	Cell:                (323)-359-9804	

	Roxanne Hoffman
Danville, CA 94526
roxanneh@mmm.com
	           Cell:                (408) 832-6357
          

	Randy Carrasco           
Whittier, CA 90602 
rmcarrasco@mmm.com
	            Cell:               (480) 868-9415

	Robert McCandlish            
Loveland, CO 80537
ramccandlish@mmm.com
	            Cell:              (512) 626-2864

	Rebecca Cron
12878 N 95th Way
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
rcron@mmm.com
	            Cell:              (651) 272-0859








	Central Sales Region

	Joseph N. Gonsior, Manager
Blaine, MN 55449
Cell: (763) 232-1708
	

	Employee	
	cell numbers

	Joseph Gonsior                       
Blaine, MN 55449
jngonsior@mmm.com
	            Cell:               (763) 232-1708

	Charles Foster Brown IV
Kansas City, MO  64131
cfbrowniv@mmm.com
	            Cell:                (847) 708-0303


	Justin E. Brown               
Cincinnati, OH  45208
jebrown2@mmm.com
	           Cell:                (513) 225-3532

	Nick Barbera                    
Chicago, IL 60618
nmbarbera@mmm.com
	           	Cell:	(630) 352-8482

	Matt Kading                         
Bloomington MN 55420
mkading@mmm.com
	           	Cell:	(952) 836 8728

	Jonathan Gerlach
St Paul, MN
jlgerlach@mmm.com 
	            Cell:               (651) 488-3652




	
	Southern Sales Region

	Paul DeLise, Manager                          
Woodstock, GA  30189
(404) 307-1965
	

	Employee	Spouse
	Important cell numbers

	Paul DeLise                          
Woodstock, GA  30189
pcdelise@mmm.com
		Cell:	(404) 307-1965

	Mark K. Simonian	
Mooresville, NC 28117
mksimonian1@mmm.com
	[bookmark: _GoBack]	Cell	(704) 701-2653  

	Angela Paluso                      
Dallas, TX 75214
apaluso@mmm.com
	           Cell:                  (214) 280-9353

	Bryan Baker                        
Austin, TX 78738
bbaker3@mmm.com 
	           Cell:                  (630) 379-6199

	Marc Bagley
Nashville, TN 37214
mbagley@mmm.com
	           Cell:                  (615) 380-5207

	Scott Kruse                           
Acworth, GA 30101
skruse@mmm.com
	           Cell:                  (770) 328-5003

	Mike Pingalore                        (Mike/Tina)
Winter Garden, FL 34787
mpingalore@mmm.com
	           Cell:                  (407) 752-0886
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